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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information  

Test Method:  LM-79-2019
Report Number:  P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2210-813-21)
Test Lab:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Issue Date:  5/4/2023

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Product Line:  McGRAW-EDISON

Catalog Number:  GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX
Description:  GALLEON FLOOD, TWO LIGHT SQAURE, LAMBERTIAN

Light Source:  (32) 3000K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary  
Lumens per Lamp:  N/A NEMA Type:  7H x 7V

Luminaire Lumens:  14532.4 lumens Max Intensity:  4750.6 candela
Efficiency:  N/A Max Intensity Angle:  -22.5°H x 0°V

Efficacy:  115.6 lumens/watt
Luminous Opening:  Rectangular (W 1' x L: 0.5' x H: 0')

Beam Angle (50%):  117.8°H x 112°V Field Angle (10%):  152.8°H x 150.5°V
Beam Lumens:  12094.1 lumens Field Lumens:  14246.6 lumens

Beam Efficiency:  83.2% Field Efficiency:  98.0%

Input Watts (W):  125.7
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX
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Max: 4750.6 cd (90%) 4276 cd

(80%) 3800 cd (70%) 3325 cd

(60%) 2850 cd (50%) 2375 cd

(40%) 1900 cd (30%) 1425 cd

(20%) 950 cd (10%) 475 cd
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

Beam:
H Angle: 117.8°
V Angle: 112°
Lumens: 12094.1
Efficiency: 83.2%

Field:
H Angle: 152.8°
V Angle: 150.5°
Lumens: 14246.6
Efficiency: 98.0%

Spill:
Lumens: 285.8
Efficiency: 2.0%
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX FIELD
BEAM

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 1.1 2.3 3.4 4.5 5.6 6.7 7.8 8.9 9.9 11.0
85° 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.0 11.2 13.4 15.6 17.8 19.9 22.0

82.5° 0.0 3.4 6.8 10.2 13.5 16.8 20.1 23.4 27.7 36.3 44.7
80° 0.0 4.5 9.0 13.5 18.0 22.4 28.1 39.9 51.6 63.1 74.3

77.5° 0.0 5.6 11.2 16.8 22.4 31.2 46.1 60.8 75.4 89.7 106.9

75° 0.0 6.7 13.4 20.1 28.1 46.1 63.9 81.5 99.9 124.9 149.4

72.5° 0.0 7.8 15.6 23.4 39.9 60.8 81.5 104.4 133.9 162.9 191.4

70° 0.0 8.9 17.8 27.7 51.6 75.4 99.9 133.9 167.4 200.5 236.3

67.5° 0.0 9.9 19.9 36.3 63.1 89.7 124.9 162.9 200.5 241.3 281.5
65° 0.0 11.0 22.0 44.7 74.3 106.9 149.4 191.4 236.3 281.5 325.4

62.5° 0.0 12.0 24.0 53.0 85.4 127.0 173.4 221.4 271.5 320.6 367.1
60° 0.0 13.0 26.0 61.1 96.2 146.6 196.9 251.6 305.9 357.5 408.0

57.5° 0.0 14.0 31.2 69.0 111.3 165.8 222.0 281.1 338.4 393.6 451.7
55° 0.0 14.9 36.3 76.7 126.2 184.4 246.6 309.8 369.7 429.8 496.0

52.5° 0.0 15.8 41.3 84.2 140.7 202.8 270.5 336.6 400.1 468.7 539.2
50° 0.0 16.7 46.1 91.4 154.7 222.1 293.7 362.4 430.8 506.4 592.8

47.5° 0.0 17.6 50.8 99.1 168.2 240.8 315.9 387.3 463.2 542.9 646.1
45° 0.0 18.4 55.2 108.9 181.2 258.7 336.5 411.3 494.4 588.8 697.6

42.5° 0.0 19.2 59.5 118.2 193.7 275.8 356.2 436.2 524.3 633.2 758.2
40° 0.0 19.9 63.6 127.1 206.1 292.2 375.0 461.1 555.9 675.6 818.0

37.5° 0.0 20.6 67.4 135.5 218.6 307.8 392.9 484.9 591.7 719.0 875.1
35° 0.0 21.3 71.1 143.5 230.3 322.1 409.8 507.4 625.5 767.4 933.4

32.5° 0.0 21.9 74.5 151.0 241.4 335.3 426.3 528.6 657.5 813.1 994.6
30° 0.0 22.5 77.7 158.1 251.7 347.6 443.2 549.8 687.4 855.9 1052.1

27.5° 0.0 23.1 80.7 164.6 261.3 359.1 458.9 574.0 717.9 895.7 1105.5
25° 0.0 23.6 83.4 170.5 270.1 369.7 473.3 596.2 750.2 937.2 1155.5

22.5° 0.0 24.0 85.9 176.0 278.1 379.3 486.5 616.5 779.8 977.4 1213.8
20° 0.0 24.4 88.2 180.9 285.3 387.9 498.4 634.8 806.4 1013.6 1266.4

17.5° 0.0 24.8 90.1 185.2 291.7 395.6 508.9 651.0 830.1 1045.9 1313.3
15° 0.0 25.1 91.9 189.0 297.3 402.3 518.1 665.2 850.7 1074.0 1354.1

12.5° 0.0 25.4 93.3 192.2 302.1 408.0 525.9 677.2 868.3 1097.9 1389.0
10° 0.0 25.6 94.5 194.9 305.9 412.7 532.3 687.1 882.7 1117.6 1417.6

7.5° 0.0 25.8 95.5 196.9 309.0 416.3 537.3 694.8 894.0 1133.0 1439.9
5° 0.0 25.9 96.2 198.4 311.2 418.9 540.8 700.4 902.0 1144.0 1456.0

2.5° 0.0 26.0 96.6 199.3 312.5 420.5 543.0 703.7 906.9 1150.6 1465.6
0° 0.0 26.0 96.7 199.6 312.9 421.0 543.7 704.8 908.5 1152.8 1468.8

-2.5° 0.0 26.0 96.6 199.3 312.5 420.5 543.0 703.7 906.9 1150.6 1465.6
-5° 0.0 25.9 96.2 198.4 311.2 418.9 540.8 700.4 902.0 1144.0 1456.0

-7.5° 0.0 25.8 95.5 196.9 309.0 416.3 537.3 694.8 894.0 1133.0 1439.9
-10° 0.0 25.6 94.5 194.9 305.9 412.7 532.3 687.1 882.7 1117.6 1417.6

-12.5° 0.0 25.4 93.3 192.2 302.1 408.0 525.9 677.2 868.3 1097.9 1389.0
-15° 0.0 25.1 91.9 189.0 297.3 402.3 518.1 665.2 850.7 1074.0 1354.1

-17.5° 0.0 24.8 90.1 185.2 291.7 395.6 508.9 651.0 830.1 1045.9 1313.3
-20° 0.0 24.4 88.2 180.9 285.3 387.9 498.4 634.8 806.4 1013.6 1266.4
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

-22.5° 0.0 24.0 85.9 176.0 278.1 379.3 486.5 616.5 779.8 977.4 1213.8

-25° 0.0 23.6 83.4 170.5 270.1 369.7 473.3 596.2 750.2 937.2 1155.5
-27.5° 0.0 23.1 80.7 164.6 261.3 359.1 458.9 574.0 717.9 895.7 1105.5

-30° 0.0 22.5 77.7 158.1 251.7 347.6 443.2 549.8 687.4 855.9 1052.1
-32.5° 0.0 21.9 74.5 151.0 241.4 335.3 426.3 528.6 657.5 813.1 994.6

-35° 0.0 21.3 71.1 143.5 230.3 322.1 409.8 507.4 625.5 767.4 933.4

-37.5° 0.0 20.6 67.4 135.5 218.6 307.8 392.9 484.9 591.7 719.0 875.1

-40° 0.0 19.9 63.6 127.1 206.1 292.2 375.0 461.1 555.9 675.6 818.0

-42.5° 0.0 19.2 59.5 118.2 193.7 275.8 356.2 436.2 524.3 633.2 758.2

-45° 0.0 18.4 55.2 108.9 181.2 258.7 336.5 411.3 494.4 588.8 697.6
-47.5° 0.0 17.6 50.8 99.1 168.2 240.8 315.9 387.3 463.2 542.9 646.1

-50° 0.0 16.7 46.1 91.4 154.7 222.1 293.7 362.4 430.8 506.4 592.8
-52.5° 0.0 15.8 41.3 84.2 140.7 202.8 270.5 336.6 400.1 468.7 539.2

-55° 0.0 14.9 36.3 76.7 126.2 184.4 246.6 309.8 369.7 429.8 496.0
-57.5° 0.0 14.0 31.2 69.0 111.3 165.8 222.0 281.1 338.4 393.6 451.7

-60° 0.0 13.0 26.0 61.1 96.2 146.6 196.9 251.6 305.9 357.5 408.0
-62.5° 0.0 12.0 24.0 53.0 85.4 127.0 173.4 221.4 271.5 320.6 367.1

-65° 0.0 11.0 22.0 44.7 74.3 106.9 149.4 191.4 236.3 281.5 325.4
-67.5° 0.0 9.9 19.9 36.3 63.1 89.7 124.9 162.9 200.5 241.3 281.5

-70° 0.0 8.9 17.8 27.7 51.6 75.4 99.9 133.9 167.4 200.5 236.3
-72.5° 0.0 7.8 15.6 23.4 39.9 60.8 81.5 104.4 133.9 162.9 191.4

-75° 0.0 6.7 13.4 20.1 28.1 46.1 63.9 81.5 99.9 124.9 149.4
-77.5° 0.0 5.6 11.2 16.8 22.4 31.2 46.1 60.8 75.4 89.7 106.9

-80° 0.0 4.5 9.0 13.5 18.0 22.4 28.1 39.9 51.6 63.1 74.3
-82.5° 0.0 3.4 6.8 10.2 13.5 16.8 20.1 23.4 27.7 36.3 44.7

-85° 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.0 11.2 13.4 15.6 17.8 19.9 22.0
-87.5° 0.0 1.1 2.3 3.4 4.5 5.6 6.7 7.8 8.9 9.9 11.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 12.0 13.0 14.0 14.9 15.8 16.7 17.6 18.4 19.2 19.9 20.6
85° 24.0 26.0 31.2 36.3 41.3 46.1 50.8 55.2 59.5 63.6 67.4

82.5° 53.0 61.1 69.0 76.7 84.2 91.4 99.1 108.9 118.2 127.1 135.5
80° 85.4 96.2 111.3 126.2 140.7 154.7 168.2 181.2 193.7 206.1 218.6

77.5° 127.0 146.6 165.8 184.4 202.8 222.1 240.8 258.7 275.8 292.2 307.8

75° 173.4 196.9 222.0 246.6 270.5 293.7 315.9 336.5 356.2 375.0 392.9

72.5° 221.4 251.6 281.1 309.8 336.6 362.4 387.3 411.3 436.2 461.1 484.9

70° 271.5 305.9 338.4 369.7 400.1 430.8 463.2 494.4 524.3 555.9 591.7

67.5° 320.6 357.5 393.6 429.8 468.7 506.4 542.9 588.8 633.2 675.6 719.0
65° 367.1 408.0 451.7 496.0 539.2 592.8 646.1 697.6 758.2 818.0 875.1

62.5° 412.8 462.6 512.5 566.8 629.1 689.7 760.0 831.6 900.6 978.4 1054.0
60° 462.6 518.1 581.3 651.0 722.8 806.4 887.5 977.4 1067.9 1155.5 1262.8

57.5° 512.5 581.3 658.4 741.4 834.5 928.5 1034.0 1136.1 1258.6 1381.0 1502.7
55° 566.8 651.0 741.4 843.9 951.2 1068.2 1190.6 1333.2 1471.3 1625.1 1772.4

52.5° 629.1 722.8 834.5 951.2 1079.7 1220.5 1378.4 1541.7 1713.7 1880.7 2044.5
50° 689.7 806.4 928.5 1068.2 1220.5 1393.5 1577.2 1767.4 1955.2 2138.3 2309.8

47.5° 760.0 887.5 1034.0 1190.6 1378.4 1577.2 1785.4 1992.6 2195.2 2383.0 2563.0
45° 831.6 977.4 1136.1 1333.2 1541.7 1767.4 1992.6 2214.2 2419.9 2614.0 2783.9

42.5° 900.6 1067.9 1258.6 1471.3 1713.7 1955.2 2195.2 2419.9 2630.7 2817.7 2988.3
40° 978.4 1155.5 1381.0 1625.1 1880.7 2138.3 2383.0 2614.0 2817.7 3003.8 3176.6

37.5° 1054.0 1262.8 1502.7 1772.4 2044.5 2309.8 2563.0 2783.9 2988.3 3176.6 3342.3
35° 1125.9 1364.9 1632.1 1915.2 2200.9 2470.6 2717.0 2941.9 3145.0 3327.7 3497.1

32.5° 1205.8 1461.4 1754.5 2052.3 2343.3 2617.9 2862.2 3082.2 3284.1 3469.7 3637.9
30° 1288.2 1565.5 1870.7 2181.5 2477.0 2745.7 2989.6 3212.4 3412.6 3595.9 3760.8

27.5° 1364.9 1663.7 1981.6 2298.4 2599.2 2865.5 3106.1 3325.4 3526.8 3711.4 3871.3
25° 1435.8 1754.5 2084.2 2405.4 2702.1 2969.0 3211.8 3430.9 3631.2 3808.3 3963.7

22.5° 1505.8 1837.7 2178.2 2503.5 2796.6 3061.6 3302.1 3521.8 3722.2 3897.7 4046.7
20° 1573.8 1915.2 2261.1 2590.6 2882.4 3145.6 3384.3 3603.6 3798.7 3968.6 4116.9

17.5° 1634.4 1984.2 2333.7 2660.9 2952.9 3217.4 3457.0 3677.1 3867.5 4032.5 4177.6
15° 1687.3 2044.5 2397.2 2722.4 3013.6 3277.0 3516.7 3734.3 3923.4 4087.0 4231.1

12.5° 1732.3 2096.0 2451.3 2775.0 3065.5 3328.0 3567.7 3782.4 3968.3 4129.8 4270.8
10° 1769.4 2138.3 2495.9 2818.3 3108.2 3370.2 3610.0 3822.2 4005.5 4165.3 4303.8

7.5° 1798.4 2171.4 2530.8 2852.2 3141.7 3403.2 3643.1 3853.5 4034.8 4193.3 4329.9
5° 1819.1 2195.2 2555.8 2876.6 3165.8 3426.9 3666.9 3876.0 4055.8 4213.5 4348.7

2.5° 1831.6 2209.4 2570.9 2891.2 3180.3 3441.2 3681.3 3889.6 4068.5 4225.7 4360.1
0° 1835.8 2214.2 2575.9 2896.1 3185.1 3446.0 3686.1 3894.1 4072.8 4229.8 4363.9

-2.5° 1831.6 2209.4 2570.9 2891.2 3180.3 3441.2 3681.3 3889.6 4068.5 4225.7 4360.1
-5° 1819.1 2195.2 2555.8 2876.6 3165.8 3426.9 3666.9 3876.0 4055.8 4213.5 4348.7

-7.5° 1798.4 2171.4 2530.8 2852.2 3141.7 3403.2 3643.1 3853.5 4034.8 4193.3 4329.9
-10° 1769.4 2138.3 2495.9 2818.3 3108.2 3370.2 3610.0 3822.2 4005.5 4165.3 4303.8

-12.5° 1732.3 2096.0 2451.3 2775.0 3065.5 3328.0 3567.7 3782.4 3968.3 4129.8 4270.8
-15° 1687.3 2044.5 2397.2 2722.4 3013.6 3277.0 3516.7 3734.3 3923.4 4087.0 4231.1

-17.5° 1634.4 1984.2 2333.7 2660.9 2952.9 3217.4 3457.0 3677.1 3867.5 4032.5 4177.6
-20° 1573.8 1915.2 2261.1 2590.6 2882.4 3145.6 3384.3 3603.6 3798.7 3968.6 4116.9
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

-22.5° 1505.8 1837.7 2178.2 2503.5 2796.6 3061.6 3302.1 3521.8 3722.2 3897.7 4046.7

-25° 1435.8 1754.5 2084.2 2405.4 2702.1 2969.0 3211.8 3430.9 3631.2 3808.3 3963.7
-27.5° 1364.9 1663.7 1981.6 2298.4 2599.2 2865.5 3106.1 3325.4 3526.8 3711.4 3871.3

-30° 1288.2 1565.5 1870.7 2181.5 2477.0 2745.7 2989.6 3212.4 3412.6 3595.9 3760.8
-32.5° 1205.8 1461.4 1754.5 2052.3 2343.3 2617.9 2862.2 3082.2 3284.1 3469.7 3637.9

-35° 1125.9 1364.9 1632.1 1915.2 2200.9 2470.6 2717.0 2941.9 3145.0 3327.7 3497.1

-37.5° 1054.0 1262.8 1502.7 1772.4 2044.5 2309.8 2563.0 2783.9 2988.3 3176.6 3342.3

-40° 978.4 1155.5 1381.0 1625.1 1880.7 2138.3 2383.0 2614.0 2817.7 3003.8 3176.6

-42.5° 900.6 1067.9 1258.6 1471.3 1713.7 1955.2 2195.2 2419.9 2630.7 2817.7 2988.3

-45° 831.6 977.4 1136.1 1333.2 1541.7 1767.4 1992.6 2214.2 2419.9 2614.0 2783.9
-47.5° 760.0 887.5 1034.0 1190.6 1378.4 1577.2 1785.4 1992.6 2195.2 2383.0 2563.0

-50° 689.7 806.4 928.5 1068.2 1220.5 1393.5 1577.2 1767.4 1955.2 2138.3 2309.8
-52.5° 629.1 722.8 834.5 951.2 1079.7 1220.5 1378.4 1541.7 1713.7 1880.7 2044.5

-55° 566.8 651.0 741.4 843.9 951.2 1068.2 1190.6 1333.2 1471.3 1625.1 1772.4
-57.5° 512.5 581.3 658.4 741.4 834.5 928.5 1034.0 1136.1 1258.6 1381.0 1502.7

-60° 462.6 518.1 581.3 651.0 722.8 806.4 887.5 977.4 1067.9 1155.5 1262.8
-62.5° 412.8 462.6 512.5 566.8 629.1 689.7 760.0 831.6 900.6 978.4 1054.0

-65° 367.1 408.0 451.7 496.0 539.2 592.8 646.1 697.6 758.2 818.0 875.1
-67.5° 320.6 357.5 393.6 429.8 468.7 506.4 542.9 588.8 633.2 675.6 719.0

-70° 271.5 305.9 338.4 369.7 400.1 430.8 463.2 494.4 524.3 555.9 591.7
-72.5° 221.4 251.6 281.1 309.8 336.6 362.4 387.3 411.3 436.2 461.1 484.9

-75° 173.4 196.9 222.0 246.6 270.5 293.7 315.9 336.5 356.2 375.0 392.9
-77.5° 127.0 146.6 165.8 184.4 202.8 222.1 240.8 258.7 275.8 292.2 307.8

-80° 85.4 96.2 111.3 126.2 140.7 154.7 168.2 181.2 193.7 206.1 218.6
-82.5° 53.0 61.1 69.0 76.7 84.2 91.4 99.1 108.9 118.2 127.1 135.5

-85° 24.0 26.0 31.2 36.3 41.3 46.1 50.8 55.2 59.5 63.6 67.4
-87.5° 12.0 13.0 14.0 14.9 15.8 16.7 17.6 18.4 19.2 19.9 20.6

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 21.3 21.9 22.5 23.1 23.6 24.0 24.4 24.8 25.1 25.4 25.6
85° 71.1 74.5 77.7 80.7 83.4 85.9 88.2 90.1 91.9 93.3 94.5

82.5° 143.5 151.0 158.1 164.6 170.5 176.0 180.9 185.2 189.0 192.2 194.9
80° 230.3 241.4 251.7 261.3 270.1 278.1 285.3 291.7 297.3 302.1 305.9

77.5° 322.1 335.3 347.6 359.1 369.7 379.3 387.9 395.6 402.3 408.0 412.7

75° 409.8 426.3 443.2 458.9 473.3 486.5 498.4 508.9 518.1 525.9 532.3

72.5° 507.4 528.6 549.8 574.0 596.2 616.5 634.8 651.0 665.2 677.2 687.1

70° 625.5 657.5 687.4 717.9 750.2 779.8 806.4 830.1 850.7 868.3 882.7

67.5° 767.4 813.1 855.9 895.7 937.2 977.4 1013.6 1045.9 1074.0 1097.9 1117.6
65° 933.4 994.6 1052.1 1105.5 1155.5 1213.8 1266.4 1313.3 1354.1 1389.0 1417.6

62.5° 1125.9 1205.8 1288.2 1364.9 1435.8 1505.8 1573.8 1634.4 1687.3 1732.3 1769.4
60° 1364.9 1461.4 1565.5 1663.7 1754.5 1837.7 1915.2 1984.2 2044.5 2096.0 2138.3

57.5° 1632.1 1754.5 1870.7 1981.6 2084.2 2178.2 2261.1 2333.7 2397.2 2451.3 2495.9
55° 1915.2 2052.3 2181.5 2298.4 2405.4 2503.5 2590.6 2660.9 2722.4 2775.0 2818.3

52.5° 2200.9 2343.3 2477.0 2599.2 2702.1 2796.6 2882.4 2952.9 3013.6 3065.5 3108.2
50° 2470.6 2617.9 2745.7 2865.5 2969.0 3061.6 3145.6 3217.4 3277.0 3328.0 3370.2

47.5° 2717.0 2862.2 2989.6 3106.1 3211.8 3302.1 3384.3 3457.0 3516.7 3567.7 3610.0
45° 2941.9 3082.2 3212.4 3325.4 3430.9 3521.8 3603.6 3677.1 3734.3 3782.4 3822.2

42.5° 3145.0 3284.1 3412.6 3526.8 3631.2 3722.2 3798.7 3867.5 3923.4 3968.3 4005.5
40° 3327.7 3469.7 3595.9 3711.4 3808.3 3897.7 3968.6 4032.5 4087.0 4129.8 4165.3

37.5° 3497.1 3637.9 3760.8 3871.3 3963.7 4046.7 4116.9 4177.6 4231.1 4270.8 4303.8
35° 3652.0 3785.8 3907.4 4008.6 4100.2 4178.5 4247.6 4303.5 4353.3 4391.1 4421.2

32.5° 3785.8 3918.5 4031.3 4130.9 4220.5 4293.5 4359.7 4411.0 4456.1 4492.5 4520.5
30° 3907.4 4031.3 4141.3 4240.0 4321.5 4392.6 4452.3 4502.4 4544.0 4578.7 4603.3

27.5° 4008.6 4130.9 4240.0 4331.0 4409.0 4477.5 4532.1 4580.2 4616.6 4648.6 4669.7
25° 4100.2 4220.5 4321.5 4409.0 4484.8 4547.3 4599.2 4642.9 4675.1 4702.5 4718.2

22.5° 4178.5 4293.5 4392.6 4477.5 4547.3 4605.6 4654.6 4691.6 4718.0 4734.6 4743.9
20° 4247.6 4359.7 4452.3 4532.1 4599.2 4654.6 4697.2 4724.5 4742.9 4747.5 4750.1

17.5° 4303.5 4411.0 4502.4 4580.2 4642.9 4691.6 4724.5 4743.8 4749.3 4748.3 4745.6
15° 4353.3 4456.1 4544.0 4616.6 4675.1 4718.0 4742.9 4749.3 4747.7 4742.1 4733.6

12.5° 4391.1 4492.5 4578.7 4648.6 4702.5 4734.6 4747.5 4748.3 4742.1 4731.5 4719.4
10° 4421.2 4520.5 4603.3 4669.7 4718.2 4743.9 4750.1 4745.6 4733.6 4719.4 4705.9

7.5° 4445.0 4542.7 4622.9 4686.6 4728.6 4746.8 4748.1 4739.6 4725.2 4709.0 4694.4
5° 4462.3 4558.8 4637.1 4699.0 4736.1 4748.9 4746.6 4734.8 4718.1 4701.2 4687.8

2.5° 4472.7 4568.5 4645.8 4706.5 4740.7 4750.2 4745.7 4731.9 4713.7 4696.2 4683.5
0° 4476.2 4571.8 4648.7 4709.0 4742.3 4750.6 4745.4 4730.9 4712.2 4694.5 4682.0

-2.5° 4472.7 4568.5 4645.8 4706.5 4740.7 4750.2 4745.7 4731.9 4713.7 4696.2 4683.5
-5° 4462.3 4558.8 4637.1 4699.0 4736.1 4748.9 4746.6 4734.8 4718.1 4701.2 4687.8

-7.5° 4445.0 4542.7 4622.9 4686.6 4728.6 4746.8 4748.1 4739.6 4725.2 4709.0 4694.4
-10° 4421.2 4520.5 4603.3 4669.7 4718.2 4743.9 4750.1 4745.6 4733.6 4719.4 4705.9

-12.5° 4391.1 4492.5 4578.7 4648.6 4702.5 4734.6 4747.5 4748.3 4742.1 4731.5 4719.4
-15° 4353.3 4456.1 4544.0 4616.6 4675.1 4718.0 4742.9 4749.3 4747.7 4742.1 4733.6

-17.5° 4303.5 4411.0 4502.4 4580.2 4642.9 4691.6 4724.5 4743.8 4749.3 4748.3 4745.6
-20° 4247.6 4359.7 4452.3 4532.1 4599.2 4654.6 4697.2 4724.5 4742.9 4747.5 4750.1
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

-22.5° 4178.5 4293.5 4392.6 4477.5 4547.3 4605.6 4654.6 4691.6 4718.0 4734.6 4743.9

-25° 4100.2 4220.5 4321.5 4409.0 4484.8 4547.3 4599.2 4642.9 4675.1 4702.5 4718.2
-27.5° 4008.6 4130.9 4240.0 4331.0 4409.0 4477.5 4532.1 4580.2 4616.6 4648.6 4669.7

-30° 3907.4 4031.3 4141.3 4240.0 4321.5 4392.6 4452.3 4502.4 4544.0 4578.7 4603.3
-32.5° 3785.8 3918.5 4031.3 4130.9 4220.5 4293.5 4359.7 4411.0 4456.1 4492.5 4520.5

-35° 3652.0 3785.8 3907.4 4008.6 4100.2 4178.5 4247.6 4303.5 4353.3 4391.1 4421.2

-37.5° 3497.1 3637.9 3760.8 3871.3 3963.7 4046.7 4116.9 4177.6 4231.1 4270.8 4303.8

-40° 3327.7 3469.7 3595.9 3711.4 3808.3 3897.7 3968.6 4032.5 4087.0 4129.8 4165.3

-42.5° 3145.0 3284.1 3412.6 3526.8 3631.2 3722.2 3798.7 3867.5 3923.4 3968.3 4005.5

-45° 2941.9 3082.2 3212.4 3325.4 3430.9 3521.8 3603.6 3677.1 3734.3 3782.4 3822.2
-47.5° 2717.0 2862.2 2989.6 3106.1 3211.8 3302.1 3384.3 3457.0 3516.7 3567.7 3610.0

-50° 2470.6 2617.9 2745.7 2865.5 2969.0 3061.6 3145.6 3217.4 3277.0 3328.0 3370.2
-52.5° 2200.9 2343.3 2477.0 2599.2 2702.1 2796.6 2882.4 2952.9 3013.6 3065.5 3108.2

-55° 1915.2 2052.3 2181.5 2298.4 2405.4 2503.5 2590.6 2660.9 2722.4 2775.0 2818.3
-57.5° 1632.1 1754.5 1870.7 1981.6 2084.2 2178.2 2261.1 2333.7 2397.2 2451.3 2495.9

-60° 1364.9 1461.4 1565.5 1663.7 1754.5 1837.7 1915.2 1984.2 2044.5 2096.0 2138.3
-62.5° 1125.9 1205.8 1288.2 1364.9 1435.8 1505.8 1573.8 1634.4 1687.3 1732.3 1769.4

-65° 933.4 994.6 1052.1 1105.5 1155.5 1213.8 1266.4 1313.3 1354.1 1389.0 1417.6
-67.5° 767.4 813.1 855.9 895.7 937.2 977.4 1013.6 1045.9 1074.0 1097.9 1117.6

-70° 625.5 657.5 687.4 717.9 750.2 779.8 806.4 830.1 850.7 868.3 882.7
-72.5° 507.4 528.6 549.8 574.0 596.2 616.5 634.8 651.0 665.2 677.2 687.1

-75° 409.8 426.3 443.2 458.9 473.3 486.5 498.4 508.9 518.1 525.9 532.3
-77.5° 322.1 335.3 347.6 359.1 369.7 379.3 387.9 395.6 402.3 408.0 412.7

-80° 230.3 241.4 251.7 261.3 270.1 278.1 285.3 291.7 297.3 302.1 305.9
-82.5° 143.5 151.0 158.1 164.6 170.5 176.0 180.9 185.2 189.0 192.2 194.9

-85° 71.1 74.5 77.7 80.7 83.4 85.9 88.2 90.1 91.9 93.3 94.5
-87.5° 21.3 21.9 22.5 23.1 23.6 24.0 24.4 24.8 25.1 25.4 25.6

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 25.8 25.9 26.0 26.0 26.0 25.9 25.8 25.6 25.4 25.1 24.8
85° 95.5 96.2 96.6 96.7 96.6 96.2 95.5 94.5 93.3 91.9 90.1

82.5° 196.9 198.4 199.3 199.6 199.3 198.4 196.9 194.9 192.2 189.0 185.2
80° 309.0 311.2 312.5 312.9 312.5 311.2 309.0 305.9 302.1 297.3 291.7

77.5° 416.3 418.9 420.5 421.0 420.5 418.9 416.3 412.7 408.0 402.3 395.6

75° 537.3 540.8 543.0 543.7 543.0 540.8 537.3 532.3 525.9 518.1 508.9

72.5° 694.8 700.4 703.7 704.8 703.7 700.4 694.8 687.1 677.2 665.2 651.0

70° 894.0 902.0 906.9 908.5 906.9 902.0 894.0 882.7 868.3 850.7 830.1

67.5° 1133.0 1144.0 1150.6 1152.8 1150.6 1144.0 1133.0 1117.6 1097.9 1074.0 1045.9
65° 1439.9 1456.0 1465.6 1468.8 1465.6 1456.0 1439.9 1417.6 1389.0 1354.1 1313.3

62.5° 1798.4 1819.1 1831.6 1835.8 1831.6 1819.1 1798.4 1769.4 1732.3 1687.3 1634.4
60° 2171.4 2195.2 2209.4 2214.2 2209.4 2195.2 2171.4 2138.3 2096.0 2044.5 1984.2

57.5° 2530.8 2555.8 2570.9 2575.9 2570.9 2555.8 2530.8 2495.9 2451.3 2397.2 2333.7
55° 2852.2 2876.6 2891.2 2896.1 2891.2 2876.6 2852.2 2818.3 2775.0 2722.4 2660.9

52.5° 3141.7 3165.8 3180.3 3185.1 3180.3 3165.8 3141.7 3108.2 3065.5 3013.6 2952.9
50° 3403.2 3426.9 3441.2 3446.0 3441.2 3426.9 3403.2 3370.2 3328.0 3277.0 3217.4

47.5° 3643.1 3666.9 3681.3 3686.1 3681.3 3666.9 3643.1 3610.0 3567.7 3516.7 3457.0
45° 3853.5 3876.0 3889.6 3894.1 3889.6 3876.0 3853.5 3822.2 3782.4 3734.3 3677.1

42.5° 4034.8 4055.8 4068.5 4072.8 4068.5 4055.8 4034.8 4005.5 3968.3 3923.4 3867.5
40° 4193.3 4213.5 4225.7 4229.8 4225.7 4213.5 4193.3 4165.3 4129.8 4087.0 4032.5

37.5° 4329.9 4348.7 4360.1 4363.9 4360.1 4348.7 4329.9 4303.8 4270.8 4231.1 4177.6
35° 4445.0 4462.3 4472.7 4476.2 4472.7 4462.3 4445.0 4421.2 4391.1 4353.3 4303.5

32.5° 4542.7 4558.8 4568.5 4571.8 4568.5 4558.8 4542.7 4520.5 4492.5 4456.1 4411.0
30° 4622.9 4637.1 4645.8 4648.7 4645.8 4637.1 4622.9 4603.3 4578.7 4544.0 4502.4

27.5° 4686.6 4699.0 4706.5 4709.0 4706.5 4699.0 4686.6 4669.7 4648.6 4616.6 4580.2
25° 4728.6 4736.1 4740.7 4742.3 4740.7 4736.1 4728.6 4718.2 4702.5 4675.1 4642.9

22.5° 4746.8 4748.9 4750.2 4750.6 4750.2 4748.9 4746.8 4743.9 4734.6 4718.0 4691.6
20° 4748.1 4746.6 4745.7 4745.4 4745.7 4746.6 4748.1 4750.1 4747.5 4742.9 4724.5

17.5° 4739.6 4734.8 4731.9 4730.9 4731.9 4734.8 4739.6 4745.6 4748.3 4749.3 4743.8
15° 4725.2 4718.1 4713.7 4712.2 4713.7 4718.1 4725.2 4733.6 4742.1 4747.7 4749.3

12.5° 4709.0 4701.2 4696.2 4694.5 4696.2 4701.2 4709.0 4719.4 4731.5 4742.1 4748.3
10° 4694.4 4687.8 4683.5 4682.0 4683.5 4687.8 4694.4 4705.9 4719.4 4733.6 4745.6

7.5° 4685.0 4679.1 4675.9 4674.7 4675.9 4679.1 4685.0 4694.4 4709.0 4725.2 4739.6
5° 4679.1 4673.3 4668.4 4666.4 4668.4 4673.3 4679.1 4687.8 4701.2 4718.1 4734.8

2.5° 4675.9 4668.4 4661.0 4657.1 4661.0 4668.4 4675.9 4683.5 4696.2 4713.7 4731.9
0° 4674.7 4666.4 4657.1 4658.1 4657.1 4666.4 4674.7 4682.0 4694.5 4712.2 4730.9

-2.5° 4675.9 4668.4 4661.0 4657.1 4661.0 4668.4 4675.9 4683.5 4696.2 4713.7 4731.9
-5° 4679.1 4673.3 4668.4 4666.4 4668.4 4673.3 4679.1 4687.8 4701.2 4718.1 4734.8

-7.5° 4685.0 4679.1 4675.9 4674.7 4675.9 4679.1 4685.0 4694.4 4709.0 4725.2 4739.6
-10° 4694.4 4687.8 4683.5 4682.0 4683.5 4687.8 4694.4 4705.9 4719.4 4733.6 4745.6

-12.5° 4709.0 4701.2 4696.2 4694.5 4696.2 4701.2 4709.0 4719.4 4731.5 4742.1 4748.3
-15° 4725.2 4718.1 4713.7 4712.2 4713.7 4718.1 4725.2 4733.6 4742.1 4747.7 4749.3

-17.5° 4739.6 4734.8 4731.9 4730.9 4731.9 4734.8 4739.6 4745.6 4748.3 4749.3 4743.8
-20° 4748.1 4746.6 4745.7 4745.4 4745.7 4746.6 4748.1 4750.1 4747.5 4742.9 4724.5
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

-22.5° 4746.8 4748.9 4750.2 4750.6 4750.2 4748.9 4746.8 4743.9 4734.6 4718.0 4691.6

-25° 4728.6 4736.1 4740.7 4742.3 4740.7 4736.1 4728.6 4718.2 4702.5 4675.1 4642.9
-27.5° 4686.6 4699.0 4706.5 4709.0 4706.5 4699.0 4686.6 4669.7 4648.6 4616.6 4580.2

-30° 4622.9 4637.1 4645.8 4648.7 4645.8 4637.1 4622.9 4603.3 4578.7 4544.0 4502.4
-32.5° 4542.7 4558.8 4568.5 4571.8 4568.5 4558.8 4542.7 4520.5 4492.5 4456.1 4411.0

-35° 4445.0 4462.3 4472.7 4476.2 4472.7 4462.3 4445.0 4421.2 4391.1 4353.3 4303.5

-37.5° 4329.9 4348.7 4360.1 4363.9 4360.1 4348.7 4329.9 4303.8 4270.8 4231.1 4177.6

-40° 4193.3 4213.5 4225.7 4229.8 4225.7 4213.5 4193.3 4165.3 4129.8 4087.0 4032.5

-42.5° 4034.8 4055.8 4068.5 4072.8 4068.5 4055.8 4034.8 4005.5 3968.3 3923.4 3867.5

-45° 3853.5 3876.0 3889.6 3894.1 3889.6 3876.0 3853.5 3822.2 3782.4 3734.3 3677.1
-47.5° 3643.1 3666.9 3681.3 3686.1 3681.3 3666.9 3643.1 3610.0 3567.7 3516.7 3457.0

-50° 3403.2 3426.9 3441.2 3446.0 3441.2 3426.9 3403.2 3370.2 3328.0 3277.0 3217.4
-52.5° 3141.7 3165.8 3180.3 3185.1 3180.3 3165.8 3141.7 3108.2 3065.5 3013.6 2952.9

-55° 2852.2 2876.6 2891.2 2896.1 2891.2 2876.6 2852.2 2818.3 2775.0 2722.4 2660.9
-57.5° 2530.8 2555.8 2570.9 2575.9 2570.9 2555.8 2530.8 2495.9 2451.3 2397.2 2333.7

-60° 2171.4 2195.2 2209.4 2214.2 2209.4 2195.2 2171.4 2138.3 2096.0 2044.5 1984.2
-62.5° 1798.4 1819.1 1831.6 1835.8 1831.6 1819.1 1798.4 1769.4 1732.3 1687.3 1634.4

-65° 1439.9 1456.0 1465.6 1468.8 1465.6 1456.0 1439.9 1417.6 1389.0 1354.1 1313.3
-67.5° 1133.0 1144.0 1150.6 1152.8 1150.6 1144.0 1133.0 1117.6 1097.9 1074.0 1045.9

-70° 894.0 902.0 906.9 908.5 906.9 902.0 894.0 882.7 868.3 850.7 830.1
-72.5° 694.8 700.4 703.7 704.8 703.7 700.4 694.8 687.1 677.2 665.2 651.0

-75° 537.3 540.8 543.0 543.7 543.0 540.8 537.3 532.3 525.9 518.1 508.9
-77.5° 416.3 418.9 420.5 421.0 420.5 418.9 416.3 412.7 408.0 402.3 395.6

-80° 309.0 311.2 312.5 312.9 312.5 311.2 309.0 305.9 302.1 297.3 291.7
-82.5° 196.9 198.4 199.3 199.6 199.3 198.4 196.9 194.9 192.2 189.0 185.2

-85° 95.5 96.2 96.6 96.7 96.6 96.2 95.5 94.5 93.3 91.9 90.1
-87.5° 25.8 25.9 26.0 26.0 26.0 25.9 25.8 25.6 25.4 25.1 24.8

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 24.4 24.0 23.6 23.1 22.5 21.9 21.3 20.6 19.9 19.2 18.4
85° 88.2 85.9 83.4 80.7 77.7 74.5 71.1 67.4 63.6 59.5 55.2

82.5° 180.9 176.0 170.5 164.6 158.1 151.0 143.5 135.5 127.1 118.2 108.9
80° 285.3 278.1 270.1 261.3 251.7 241.4 230.3 218.6 206.1 193.7 181.2

77.5° 387.9 379.3 369.7 359.1 347.6 335.3 322.1 307.8 292.2 275.8 258.7

75° 498.4 486.5 473.3 458.9 443.2 426.3 409.8 392.9 375.0 356.2 336.5

72.5° 634.8 616.5 596.2 574.0 549.8 528.6 507.4 484.9 461.1 436.2 411.3

70° 806.4 779.8 750.2 717.9 687.4 657.5 625.5 591.7 555.9 524.3 494.4

67.5° 1013.6 977.4 937.2 895.7 855.9 813.1 767.4 719.0 675.6 633.2 588.8
65° 1266.4 1213.8 1155.5 1105.5 1052.1 994.6 933.4 875.1 818.0 758.2 697.6

62.5° 1573.8 1505.8 1435.8 1364.9 1288.2 1205.8 1125.9 1054.0 978.4 900.6 831.6
60° 1915.2 1837.7 1754.5 1663.7 1565.5 1461.4 1364.9 1262.8 1155.5 1067.9 977.4

57.5° 2261.1 2178.2 2084.2 1981.6 1870.7 1754.5 1632.1 1502.7 1381.0 1258.6 1136.1
55° 2590.6 2503.5 2405.4 2298.4 2181.5 2052.3 1915.2 1772.4 1625.1 1471.3 1333.2

52.5° 2882.4 2796.6 2702.1 2599.2 2477.0 2343.3 2200.9 2044.5 1880.7 1713.7 1541.7
50° 3145.6 3061.6 2969.0 2865.5 2745.7 2617.9 2470.6 2309.8 2138.3 1955.2 1767.4

47.5° 3384.3 3302.1 3211.8 3106.1 2989.6 2862.2 2717.0 2563.0 2383.0 2195.2 1992.6
45° 3603.6 3521.8 3430.9 3325.4 3212.4 3082.2 2941.9 2783.9 2614.0 2419.9 2214.2

42.5° 3798.7 3722.2 3631.2 3526.8 3412.6 3284.1 3145.0 2988.3 2817.7 2630.7 2419.9
40° 3968.6 3897.7 3808.3 3711.4 3595.9 3469.7 3327.7 3176.6 3003.8 2817.7 2614.0

37.5° 4116.9 4046.7 3963.7 3871.3 3760.8 3637.9 3497.1 3342.3 3176.6 2988.3 2783.9
35° 4247.6 4178.5 4100.2 4008.6 3907.4 3785.8 3652.0 3497.1 3327.7 3145.0 2941.9

32.5° 4359.7 4293.5 4220.5 4130.9 4031.3 3918.5 3785.8 3637.9 3469.7 3284.1 3082.2
30° 4452.3 4392.6 4321.5 4240.0 4141.3 4031.3 3907.4 3760.8 3595.9 3412.6 3212.4

27.5° 4532.1 4477.5 4409.0 4331.0 4240.0 4130.9 4008.6 3871.3 3711.4 3526.8 3325.4
25° 4599.2 4547.3 4484.8 4409.0 4321.5 4220.5 4100.2 3963.7 3808.3 3631.2 3430.9

22.5° 4654.6 4605.6 4547.3 4477.5 4392.6 4293.5 4178.5 4046.7 3897.7 3722.2 3521.8
20° 4697.2 4654.6 4599.2 4532.1 4452.3 4359.7 4247.6 4116.9 3968.6 3798.7 3603.6

17.5° 4724.5 4691.6 4642.9 4580.2 4502.4 4411.0 4303.5 4177.6 4032.5 3867.5 3677.1
15° 4742.9 4718.0 4675.1 4616.6 4544.0 4456.1 4353.3 4231.1 4087.0 3923.4 3734.3

12.5° 4747.5 4734.6 4702.5 4648.6 4578.7 4492.5 4391.1 4270.8 4129.8 3968.3 3782.4
10° 4750.1 4743.9 4718.2 4669.7 4603.3 4520.5 4421.2 4303.8 4165.3 4005.5 3822.2

7.5° 4748.1 4746.8 4728.6 4686.6 4622.9 4542.7 4445.0 4329.9 4193.3 4034.8 3853.5
5° 4746.6 4748.9 4736.1 4699.0 4637.1 4558.8 4462.3 4348.7 4213.5 4055.8 3876.0

2.5° 4745.7 4750.2 4740.7 4706.5 4645.8 4568.5 4472.7 4360.1 4225.7 4068.5 3889.6
0° 4745.4 4750.6 4742.3 4709.0 4648.7 4571.8 4476.2 4363.9 4229.8 4072.8 3894.1

-2.5° 4745.7 4750.2 4740.7 4706.5 4645.8 4568.5 4472.7 4360.1 4225.7 4068.5 3889.6
-5° 4746.6 4748.9 4736.1 4699.0 4637.1 4558.8 4462.3 4348.7 4213.5 4055.8 3876.0

-7.5° 4748.1 4746.8 4728.6 4686.6 4622.9 4542.7 4445.0 4329.9 4193.3 4034.8 3853.5
-10° 4750.1 4743.9 4718.2 4669.7 4603.3 4520.5 4421.2 4303.8 4165.3 4005.5 3822.2

-12.5° 4747.5 4734.6 4702.5 4648.6 4578.7 4492.5 4391.1 4270.8 4129.8 3968.3 3782.4
-15° 4742.9 4718.0 4675.1 4616.6 4544.0 4456.1 4353.3 4231.1 4087.0 3923.4 3734.3

-17.5° 4724.5 4691.6 4642.9 4580.2 4502.4 4411.0 4303.5 4177.6 4032.5 3867.5 3677.1
-20° 4697.2 4654.6 4599.2 4532.1 4452.3 4359.7 4247.6 4116.9 3968.6 3798.7 3603.6
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

-22.5° 4654.6 4605.6 4547.3 4477.5 4392.6 4293.5 4178.5 4046.7 3897.7 3722.2 3521.8

-25° 4599.2 4547.3 4484.8 4409.0 4321.5 4220.5 4100.2 3963.7 3808.3 3631.2 3430.9
-27.5° 4532.1 4477.5 4409.0 4331.0 4240.0 4130.9 4008.6 3871.3 3711.4 3526.8 3325.4

-30° 4452.3 4392.6 4321.5 4240.0 4141.3 4031.3 3907.4 3760.8 3595.9 3412.6 3212.4
-32.5° 4359.7 4293.5 4220.5 4130.9 4031.3 3918.5 3785.8 3637.9 3469.7 3284.1 3082.2

-35° 4247.6 4178.5 4100.2 4008.6 3907.4 3785.8 3652.0 3497.1 3327.7 3145.0 2941.9

-37.5° 4116.9 4046.7 3963.7 3871.3 3760.8 3637.9 3497.1 3342.3 3176.6 2988.3 2783.9

-40° 3968.6 3897.7 3808.3 3711.4 3595.9 3469.7 3327.7 3176.6 3003.8 2817.7 2614.0

-42.5° 3798.7 3722.2 3631.2 3526.8 3412.6 3284.1 3145.0 2988.3 2817.7 2630.7 2419.9

-45° 3603.6 3521.8 3430.9 3325.4 3212.4 3082.2 2941.9 2783.9 2614.0 2419.9 2214.2
-47.5° 3384.3 3302.1 3211.8 3106.1 2989.6 2862.2 2717.0 2563.0 2383.0 2195.2 1992.6

-50° 3145.6 3061.6 2969.0 2865.5 2745.7 2617.9 2470.6 2309.8 2138.3 1955.2 1767.4
-52.5° 2882.4 2796.6 2702.1 2599.2 2477.0 2343.3 2200.9 2044.5 1880.7 1713.7 1541.7

-55° 2590.6 2503.5 2405.4 2298.4 2181.5 2052.3 1915.2 1772.4 1625.1 1471.3 1333.2
-57.5° 2261.1 2178.2 2084.2 1981.6 1870.7 1754.5 1632.1 1502.7 1381.0 1258.6 1136.1

-60° 1915.2 1837.7 1754.5 1663.7 1565.5 1461.4 1364.9 1262.8 1155.5 1067.9 977.4
-62.5° 1573.8 1505.8 1435.8 1364.9 1288.2 1205.8 1125.9 1054.0 978.4 900.6 831.6

-65° 1266.4 1213.8 1155.5 1105.5 1052.1 994.6 933.4 875.1 818.0 758.2 697.6
-67.5° 1013.6 977.4 937.2 895.7 855.9 813.1 767.4 719.0 675.6 633.2 588.8

-70° 806.4 779.8 750.2 717.9 687.4 657.5 625.5 591.7 555.9 524.3 494.4
-72.5° 634.8 616.5 596.2 574.0 549.8 528.6 507.4 484.9 461.1 436.2 411.3

-75° 498.4 486.5 473.3 458.9 443.2 426.3 409.8 392.9 375.0 356.2 336.5
-77.5° 387.9 379.3 369.7 359.1 347.6 335.3 322.1 307.8 292.2 275.8 258.7

-80° 285.3 278.1 270.1 261.3 251.7 241.4 230.3 218.6 206.1 193.7 181.2
-82.5° 180.9 176.0 170.5 164.6 158.1 151.0 143.5 135.5 127.1 118.2 108.9

-85° 88.2 85.9 83.4 80.7 77.7 74.5 71.1 67.4 63.6 59.5 55.2
-87.5° 24.4 24.0 23.6 23.1 22.5 21.9 21.3 20.6 19.9 19.2 18.4

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 17.6 16.7 15.8 14.9 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.9 8.9 7.8
85° 50.8 46.1 41.3 36.3 31.2 26.0 24.0 22.0 19.9 17.8 15.6

82.5° 99.1 91.4 84.2 76.7 69.0 61.1 53.0 44.7 36.3 27.7 23.4
80° 168.2 154.7 140.7 126.2 111.3 96.2 85.4 74.3 63.1 51.6 39.9

77.5° 240.8 222.1 202.8 184.4 165.8 146.6 127.0 106.9 89.7 75.4 60.8

75° 315.9 293.7 270.5 246.6 222.0 196.9 173.4 149.4 124.9 99.9 81.5

72.5° 387.3 362.4 336.6 309.8 281.1 251.6 221.4 191.4 162.9 133.9 104.4

70° 463.2 430.8 400.1 369.7 338.4 305.9 271.5 236.3 200.5 167.4 133.9

67.5° 542.9 506.4 468.7 429.8 393.6 357.5 320.6 281.5 241.3 200.5 162.9
65° 646.1 592.8 539.2 496.0 451.7 408.0 367.1 325.4 281.5 236.3 191.4

62.5° 760.0 689.7 629.1 566.8 512.5 462.6 412.8 367.1 320.6 271.5 221.4
60° 887.5 806.4 722.8 651.0 581.3 518.1 462.6 408.0 357.5 305.9 251.6

57.5° 1034.0 928.5 834.5 741.4 658.4 581.3 512.5 451.7 393.6 338.4 281.1
55° 1190.6 1068.2 951.2 843.9 741.4 651.0 566.8 496.0 429.8 369.7 309.8

52.5° 1378.4 1220.5 1079.7 951.2 834.5 722.8 629.1 539.2 468.7 400.1 336.6
50° 1577.2 1393.5 1220.5 1068.2 928.5 806.4 689.7 592.8 506.4 430.8 362.4

47.5° 1785.4 1577.2 1378.4 1190.6 1034.0 887.5 760.0 646.1 542.9 463.2 387.3
45° 1992.6 1767.4 1541.7 1333.2 1136.1 977.4 831.6 697.6 588.8 494.4 411.3

42.5° 2195.2 1955.2 1713.7 1471.3 1258.6 1067.9 900.6 758.2 633.2 524.3 436.2
40° 2383.0 2138.3 1880.7 1625.1 1381.0 1155.5 978.4 818.0 675.6 555.9 461.1

37.5° 2563.0 2309.8 2044.5 1772.4 1502.7 1262.8 1054.0 875.1 719.0 591.7 484.9
35° 2717.0 2470.6 2200.9 1915.2 1632.1 1364.9 1125.9 933.4 767.4 625.5 507.4

32.5° 2862.2 2617.9 2343.3 2052.3 1754.5 1461.4 1205.8 994.6 813.1 657.5 528.6
30° 2989.6 2745.7 2477.0 2181.5 1870.7 1565.5 1288.2 1052.1 855.9 687.4 549.8

27.5° 3106.1 2865.5 2599.2 2298.4 1981.6 1663.7 1364.9 1105.5 895.7 717.9 574.0
25° 3211.8 2969.0 2702.1 2405.4 2084.2 1754.5 1435.8 1155.5 937.2 750.2 596.2

22.5° 3302.1 3061.6 2796.6 2503.5 2178.2 1837.7 1505.8 1213.8 977.4 779.8 616.5
20° 3384.3 3145.6 2882.4 2590.6 2261.1 1915.2 1573.8 1266.4 1013.6 806.4 634.8

17.5° 3457.0 3217.4 2952.9 2660.9 2333.7 1984.2 1634.4 1313.3 1045.9 830.1 651.0
15° 3516.7 3277.0 3013.6 2722.4 2397.2 2044.5 1687.3 1354.1 1074.0 850.7 665.2

12.5° 3567.7 3328.0 3065.5 2775.0 2451.3 2096.0 1732.3 1389.0 1097.9 868.3 677.2
10° 3610.0 3370.2 3108.2 2818.3 2495.9 2138.3 1769.4 1417.6 1117.6 882.7 687.1

7.5° 3643.1 3403.2 3141.7 2852.2 2530.8 2171.4 1798.4 1439.9 1133.0 894.0 694.8
5° 3666.9 3426.9 3165.8 2876.6 2555.8 2195.2 1819.1 1456.0 1144.0 902.0 700.4

2.5° 3681.3 3441.2 3180.3 2891.2 2570.9 2209.4 1831.6 1465.6 1150.6 906.9 703.7
0° 3686.1 3446.0 3185.1 2896.1 2575.9 2214.2 1835.8 1468.8 1152.8 908.5 704.8

-2.5° 3681.3 3441.2 3180.3 2891.2 2570.9 2209.4 1831.6 1465.6 1150.6 906.9 703.7
-5° 3666.9 3426.9 3165.8 2876.6 2555.8 2195.2 1819.1 1456.0 1144.0 902.0 700.4

-7.5° 3643.1 3403.2 3141.7 2852.2 2530.8 2171.4 1798.4 1439.9 1133.0 894.0 694.8
-10° 3610.0 3370.2 3108.2 2818.3 2495.9 2138.3 1769.4 1417.6 1117.6 882.7 687.1

-12.5° 3567.7 3328.0 3065.5 2775.0 2451.3 2096.0 1732.3 1389.0 1097.9 868.3 677.2
-15° 3516.7 3277.0 3013.6 2722.4 2397.2 2044.5 1687.3 1354.1 1074.0 850.7 665.2

-17.5° 3457.0 3217.4 2952.9 2660.9 2333.7 1984.2 1634.4 1313.3 1045.9 830.1 651.0
-20° 3384.3 3145.6 2882.4 2590.6 2261.1 1915.2 1573.8 1266.4 1013.6 806.4 634.8
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

-22.5° 3302.1 3061.6 2796.6 2503.5 2178.2 1837.7 1505.8 1213.8 977.4 779.8 616.5

-25° 3211.8 2969.0 2702.1 2405.4 2084.2 1754.5 1435.8 1155.5 937.2 750.2 596.2
-27.5° 3106.1 2865.5 2599.2 2298.4 1981.6 1663.7 1364.9 1105.5 895.7 717.9 574.0

-30° 2989.6 2745.7 2477.0 2181.5 1870.7 1565.5 1288.2 1052.1 855.9 687.4 549.8
-32.5° 2862.2 2617.9 2343.3 2052.3 1754.5 1461.4 1205.8 994.6 813.1 657.5 528.6

-35° 2717.0 2470.6 2200.9 1915.2 1632.1 1364.9 1125.9 933.4 767.4 625.5 507.4

-37.5° 2563.0 2309.8 2044.5 1772.4 1502.7 1262.8 1054.0 875.1 719.0 591.7 484.9

-40° 2383.0 2138.3 1880.7 1625.1 1381.0 1155.5 978.4 818.0 675.6 555.9 461.1

-42.5° 2195.2 1955.2 1713.7 1471.3 1258.6 1067.9 900.6 758.2 633.2 524.3 436.2

-45° 1992.6 1767.4 1541.7 1333.2 1136.1 977.4 831.6 697.6 588.8 494.4 411.3
-47.5° 1785.4 1577.2 1378.4 1190.6 1034.0 887.5 760.0 646.1 542.9 463.2 387.3

-50° 1577.2 1393.5 1220.5 1068.2 928.5 806.4 689.7 592.8 506.4 430.8 362.4
-52.5° 1378.4 1220.5 1079.7 951.2 834.5 722.8 629.1 539.2 468.7 400.1 336.6

-55° 1190.6 1068.2 951.2 843.9 741.4 651.0 566.8 496.0 429.8 369.7 309.8
-57.5° 1034.0 928.5 834.5 741.4 658.4 581.3 512.5 451.7 393.6 338.4 281.1

-60° 887.5 806.4 722.8 651.0 581.3 518.1 462.6 408.0 357.5 305.9 251.6
-62.5° 760.0 689.7 629.1 566.8 512.5 462.6 412.8 367.1 320.6 271.5 221.4

-65° 646.1 592.8 539.2 496.0 451.7 408.0 367.1 325.4 281.5 236.3 191.4
-67.5° 542.9 506.4 468.7 429.8 393.6 357.5 320.6 281.5 241.3 200.5 162.9

-70° 463.2 430.8 400.1 369.7 338.4 305.9 271.5 236.3 200.5 167.4 133.9
-72.5° 387.3 362.4 336.6 309.8 281.1 251.6 221.4 191.4 162.9 133.9 104.4

-75° 315.9 293.7 270.5 246.6 222.0 196.9 173.4 149.4 124.9 99.9 81.5
-77.5° 240.8 222.1 202.8 184.4 165.8 146.6 127.0 106.9 89.7 75.4 60.8

-80° 168.2 154.7 140.7 126.2 111.3 96.2 85.4 74.3 63.1 51.6 39.9
-82.5° 99.1 91.4 84.2 76.7 69.0 61.1 53.0 44.7 36.3 27.7 23.4

-85° 50.8 46.1 41.3 36.3 31.2 26.0 24.0 22.0 19.9 17.8 15.6
-87.5° 17.6 16.7 15.8 14.9 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.9 8.9 7.8

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 6.7 5.6 4.5 3.4 2.3 1.1 0.0
85° 13.4 11.2 9.0 6.8 4.5 2.3 0.0

82.5° 20.1 16.8 13.5 10.2 6.8 3.4 0.0
80° 28.1 22.4 18.0 13.5 9.0 4.5 0.0

77.5° 46.1 31.2 22.4 16.8 11.2 5.6 0.0

75° 63.9 46.1 28.1 20.1 13.4 6.7 0.0

72.5° 81.5 60.8 39.9 23.4 15.6 7.8 0.0

70° 99.9 75.4 51.6 27.7 17.8 8.9 0.0

67.5° 124.9 89.7 63.1 36.3 19.9 9.9 0.0
65° 149.4 106.9 74.3 44.7 22.0 11.0 0.0

62.5° 173.4 127.0 85.4 53.0 24.0 12.0 0.0
60° 196.9 146.6 96.2 61.1 26.0 13.0 0.0

57.5° 222.0 165.8 111.3 69.0 31.2 14.0 0.0
55° 246.6 184.4 126.2 76.7 36.3 14.9 0.0

52.5° 270.5 202.8 140.7 84.2 41.3 15.8 0.0
50° 293.7 222.1 154.7 91.4 46.1 16.7 0.0

47.5° 315.9 240.8 168.2 99.1 50.8 17.6 0.0
45° 336.5 258.7 181.2 108.9 55.2 18.4 0.0

42.5° 356.2 275.8 193.7 118.2 59.5 19.2 0.0
40° 375.0 292.2 206.1 127.1 63.6 19.9 0.0

37.5° 392.9 307.8 218.6 135.5 67.4 20.6 0.0
35° 409.8 322.1 230.3 143.5 71.1 21.3 0.0

32.5° 426.3 335.3 241.4 151.0 74.5 21.9 0.0
30° 443.2 347.6 251.7 158.1 77.7 22.5 0.0

27.5° 458.9 359.1 261.3 164.6 80.7 23.1 0.0
25° 473.3 369.7 270.1 170.5 83.4 23.6 0.0

22.5° 486.5 379.3 278.1 176.0 85.9 24.0 0.0
20° 498.4 387.9 285.3 180.9 88.2 24.4 0.0

17.5° 508.9 395.6 291.7 185.2 90.1 24.8 0.0
15° 518.1 402.3 297.3 189.0 91.9 25.1 0.0

12.5° 525.9 408.0 302.1 192.2 93.3 25.4 0.0
10° 532.3 412.7 305.9 194.9 94.5 25.6 0.0

7.5° 537.3 416.3 309.0 196.9 95.5 25.8 0.0
5° 540.8 418.9 311.2 198.4 96.2 25.9 0.0

2.5° 543.0 420.5 312.5 199.3 96.6 26.0 0.0
0° 543.7 421.0 312.9 199.6 96.7 26.0 0.0

-2.5° 543.0 420.5 312.5 199.3 96.6 26.0 0.0
-5° 540.8 418.9 311.2 198.4 96.2 25.9 0.0

-7.5° 537.3 416.3 309.0 196.9 95.5 25.8 0.0
-10° 532.3 412.7 305.9 194.9 94.5 25.6 0.0

-12.5° 525.9 408.0 302.1 192.2 93.3 25.4 0.0
-15° 518.1 402.3 297.3 189.0 91.9 25.1 0.0

-17.5° 508.9 395.6 291.7 185.2 90.1 24.8 0.0
-20° 498.4 387.9 285.3 180.9 88.2 24.4 0.0
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Classified#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P645396 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: GFLD-SA2E-730-U-LAM-XX

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

-22.5° 486.5 379.3 278.1 176.0 85.9 24.0 0.0

-25° 473.3 369.7 270.1 170.5 83.4 23.6 0.0
-27.5° 458.9 359.1 261.3 164.6 80.7 23.1 0.0

-30° 443.2 347.6 251.7 158.1 77.7 22.5 0.0
-32.5° 426.3 335.3 241.4 151.0 74.5 21.9 0.0

-35° 409.8 322.1 230.3 143.5 71.1 21.3 0.0

-37.5° 392.9 307.8 218.6 135.5 67.4 20.6 0.0

-40° 375.0 292.2 206.1 127.1 63.6 19.9 0.0

-42.5° 356.2 275.8 193.7 118.2 59.5 19.2 0.0

-45° 336.5 258.7 181.2 108.9 55.2 18.4 0.0
-47.5° 315.9 240.8 168.2 99.1 50.8 17.6 0.0

-50° 293.7 222.1 154.7 91.4 46.1 16.7 0.0
-52.5° 270.5 202.8 140.7 84.2 41.3 15.8 0.0

-55° 246.6 184.4 126.2 76.7 36.3 14.9 0.0
-57.5° 222.0 165.8 111.3 69.0 31.2 14.0 0.0

-60° 196.9 146.6 96.2 61.1 26.0 13.0 0.0
-62.5° 173.4 127.0 85.4 53.0 24.0 12.0 0.0

-65° 149.4 106.9 74.3 44.7 22.0 11.0 0.0
-67.5° 124.9 89.7 63.1 36.3 19.9 9.9 0.0

-70° 99.9 75.4 51.6 27.7 17.8 8.9 0.0
-72.5° 81.5 60.8 39.9 23.4 15.6 7.8 0.0

-75° 63.9 46.1 28.1 20.1 13.4 6.7 0.0
-77.5° 46.1 31.2 22.4 16.8 11.2 5.6 0.0

-80° 28.1 22.4 18.0 13.5 9.0 4.5 0.0
-82.5° 20.1 16.8 13.5 10.2 6.8 3.4 0.0

-85° 13.4 11.2 9.0 6.8 4.5 2.3 0.0
-87.5° 6.7 5.6 4.5 3.4 2.3 1.1 0.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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